PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laura Elizabeth Breckon	04/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersurgical AG
Street Address:	Landstrasse 11
City:	Vaduz
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29389093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585 270 2120

Email: janice.bowers@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan
Address Line 1: 290 Linden Oaks

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29522.1370

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Bowers, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1

source=20110421_Assignment_29522_1370#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026183 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Laura Elizabeth Breckon, a citizen of Great Britain, whose address is at Crane House, Molly Millars Lane, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 2RZ, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ADULT BREATHING TUBE HOLDER ASSEMBLY INCLUDING HEAD SECTION THEREOF, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on April 6, 2011, and assigned Serial No. 29/389,093;

AND WHEREAS, Intersurgical AG, with its principal place of business at Landstrasse 11. Vaduz, LI, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventor in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Intersurgical AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Intersurgical AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Intersurgical AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Intersurgical AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

brober bacous brossessess and and bear and	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this 18th day of
Laura	Elizabeth Breckon
Witnessed:	Witnessed: RMPrefor
Name MARC GURRONS	Name RESECCA PRESTON
Address FLAT 8 , DELPHAN HOUSE	Address 22 MERLIN DAY,
HIGHFIELD CLOSE, WOLFILLIAM	BRACIWELL, RG12 8BL
Date: 18/4/2011	Date: 18/04/11

8144668_1.DOC 29522.1370

PATENT REEL: 026183 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 04/26/2011